FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 8/7/2018 8:00 AM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

95881-5

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

V.

MEGAN LARES-STORM, Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO MEMORANDA OF AMICI CURIAE AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF WASHINGTON AND FRED T. KOREMATSU CENTER FOR LAW AND EQUALITY

Respectfully submitted:

Terralle

by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 5889 Pasco, Washington 99302 (509) 545-3543

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	<u>IDEN</u>	ITITY OF RESPONDENT
П.	ARG	<u>UMENT</u> 1
	Α.	Considerations for Accepting Review of the Actual Case and Record of Lares-Storm and Not Some Other Record1
	Β.	The Actual Case Does Not Involve the Issues <u>Amici Want Reviewed</u> 4
	C.	<u>The Amici Seek To Inject Adjudicative "Facts"</u> <u>Into The Record On Review</u> <u>In Violation Of Court Rule,</u> <u>Procedural Due Process, And Ethical Rules</u> <u>For Attorneys And Judges</u>
	D.	The Studies Regarding Canine Reliability are not Admissible, Relevant or Helpful
111.	CON	<u>CLUSION</u>

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# State Cases

Page No.

Fusato v. Washington Interscholastic Activities Association,			
93 Wn. App. 762, 970 P.3d 774 (1999)	10		
In re Detention of Ambers,			
160 Wn.2d 543, 158 P.3d 1144 (2007)	3		
In re Marriage of Meredith,			
148 Wn. App. 887, 201 P.3d 1056	10		
In re Sanders,			
159 Wn.2d 517, 145 P.3d 1208 (2006)	8, 9		
Jackson v. Quality Loan Service Corp.,			
186 Wn. App. 838, 347 P.3d 487	10		
New Meadows Holding Co. v. Wash. Water Power Co.,			
102 Wn.2d 495, 687 P.2d 212 (1984)	11		
Ochoa Ag Unlimited, LLC v. Delanoy,			
128 Wn. App. 165, 114 P.3d 692 (2005)	14, 17		
Oltman v. Holland Am. Line USA, Inc.,			
163 Wn.2d 236, 178 P.3d 981 (2008)	5		
State v. K.N.,			
124 Wn. App. 875, 103 P.3d 844 (2004)	13		
State v. McFarland,			
127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	7		
State v. Payne,			
45 Wn. App. 528, 726 P.2d 997 (1986)	10		
State v. Tonies,			
193 Wn. App. 1007 (2016)	5		

United State Supreme Court Case

Page No.

*Nken v. Holder*, 556 U.S. 418, 129 S. Ct. 1749, 173 L. Ed. 2d 550 (2009)...........12

#### Federal Circuit Court Case

United States v. Gould, 536 F.2d 216 (8th Cir. 1976)......9

# Court Rules

Page No.

CJC 2.9 (C)7
CrR 4.7
ER 201
ER 701 15, 17
ER 702
ER 703
ER 801
ER 802
RAP 9.17
RAP 10.37
RAP 13.4
RPC 3.4
WAC 139-05-915

# Secondary Authority

Page No.

Sarah Andropoulos, <u>ABA Guidance on Judicial Internet Research:</u> <u>Ethics, Due Process, and the Murky Law of Judicial Notice</u> ,
Verdict, July 17, 20188
Robert Barnes, Supreme Court rule: (Other) justices shouldn't
conduct independent research, The Washington Post, Mar. 25,
2018
Formal Opinion 478, ABA Standing Committee on Ethics and
Professional Responsibility (Dec. 8, 2017)
Kelly J. Garner et al., Duty Cycle of the Detector Dog:
A Baseline Study (Apr. 2001)16, 17
Lewis R. Katz & Aaron P. Golembiewski, Curbing the Dog:
Extending Protection of the Fourth Amendment
to Police Drug Dogs,
85 Neb. L. Rev. 735 (2007)2
Allison Orr Larsen, The Trouble with Amicus Facts,
100 Va. L. Rev. 1757 (2014)
Nancy Morawetz Convenient Facts: Nken v. Holder, the Solicitor
General, and the Presentation of Internal Government Facts,
88-5 N.Y.U.L. Rev. 1600 (2013)
5 Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice § 201.19
5 Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice § 201.3
